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         Copyright (C) 2004-2016 by Charlie Horse Ranch Timing Systems          
   Producer: 26 Classic Barrel Racing  |  Spring Krogue, Show Date: 11/05/16    
                      Contact: Spring Krogue 707-372-1555                       
                  Location: Sugarland Horse Park, Woodland, CA                  
                      WCBRA WCBRA Jackpot in Saturday OPEN                   

              Race Sponsored by: Kyle Ferreira Horseshoeing                  

Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $  3230.00, Rider count = 78          

     1D Time = 16.978, Placings =  7, Pool = $  969.00                       
     2D Time = 17.478, Placings =  8, Pool = $  872.10                       
     3D Time = 17.978, Placings = 29, Pool = $  742.90                       
     4D Time = 18.978, Placings = 28, Pool = $  646.00                       
                     Not Placed = 6                                          

                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 16.978 $387.60 1299    Shella Dewhurst on Dafneez Nobody's Cuzn       
   2nd 17.142 $290.70         Cathy Cagliari on Curly Sue Fame               
   3rd 17.181 $193.80 1013    Erin Ricotti on HG Buckshot Bill               
   4th 17.247 $ 96.90 1013    Erin Ricotti on KD Sambrita                    
   5th 17.338         Pendin  Christina Devisser on Absolute Renee           
   6th 17.350         2165    Allie Jordan on DT Bug                         
   7th 17.368                 Jamey Wells on Smokin Lady Yello               

                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 17.511 $348.84         Lynn Green on LBS Smokin Corona                
   2nd 17.519 $261.63 2569    Julie Mahon on KL Hya Penny                    
   3rd 17.690 $174.42 2249    Maryann Terry on The Check Is Mine             
   4th 17.735 $ 87.21 1192    Delaina Taketa on Electric Emotion             
   5th 17.739         1204    Cynthia Diane Williamson on GBA Impressive Com 
   6th 17.872         1902    Michelle Silveira on Shooter                   
   7th 17.904         2373    Samantha Dewhurst on This Jouneys A Gift       
   8th 17.918         1127    Kelly Kutchera on ALG Major Flit Bar           

                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 18.010 $297.16 2533    Sandra Sirizzotti on Lil Royal Queen           
   2nd 18.011 $222.87 1899    Janette Sundstedt on Premium Desert Smoke (Jos 
   3rd 18.085 $148.58         Makenna Kidd on Ms Blazingly Dynamic (Abby)    
   4th 18.112 $ 74.29 2598    Katy Sannar on Premium Gold Cash               
   5th 18.118                 Cathy Cagliari on Snicker At Fame              
   6th 18.142         1695    Tina Hermann on Hickorys Slick Pick            
   7th 18.166                 Kaela Harrison on Tony's Golden Image          
   8th 18.169         1674    Laura Ward on Dakota                           



   9th 18.182         2202    Bobbie Wellman on Alamitos Babe                
  10th 18.210         2400    Heidi Spainhower on Docs Jaded Ransom          
  11th 18.230                 Mackenzie Maas on Rocks N Reels                
  12th 18.297         2378    Jana Sylvester on Apache                       
  13th 18.308         2326    Leslie Davenport on Her Wishful Heart          
  14th 18.344         2509    Missy Denno on Horse                           
  15th 18.402                 Ashlee Owen on JK Chargin                      
  16th 18.422          2533   Sandra Sirizzotti on DSR Rachael's gotta gun   
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                      WCBRA WCBRA Jackpot in Saturday OPEN                   

              Race Sponsored by: Kyle Ferreira Horseshoeing                  

  17th 18.429         2563    Kathi Terry on Heavens Lil Playboy             
  18th 18.442                 Rebecca Savery on Bella                        
  19th 18.452         2599    Jessica Sannar on Snappy Snip                  
  20th 18.473         2044    Kimberly Whitney on Feelin' Froggy             
  21st 18.570                 Megan Gray on Short Pic                        
  22nd 18.581         1603    Sarah Keosheyan on Samona Dan Jet              
  23rd 18.602                 Alexis Gonzales on Sweet Mint                  
  24th 18.624         1417    Amy Odom on Nala                               
  25th 18.650         1829    Tay Creeks on Maddie                           
  26th 18.754                 Amanda Haines on Skips Little Miss Indy        
  27th 18.802         1698    Heather Higgs on TBR Paris Forever             
  28th 18.893         2188    Hailey Byars on First French Lily              
  29th 18.945                 Jamie Ackerman on Wood She B Foxy              

                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 19.027 $258.40 2032    Megan Flint on Stylin Lady Dulce               
   2nd 19.116 $193.80         Cori Strond on Cadillac Scootin                
   3rd 19.124 $129.20 1203    Spring Krogue on Round About Way               
   4th 19.144 $ 64.60         Deja Vue on Cuz I got A Secret                 
   5th 19.150                 Kinsey Archer on Breezy                        
   6th 19.153         1204    Cynthia Diane Williamson on Mighty Smart Smoku 
   7th 19.176                 Gina Chalk on Biankus Perks Alive              
   8th 19.256         1073    Lindsey Walker on Meet Me At The Derby         
   9th 19.274                 Kayla Dami on Sadie                            
  10th 19.301         2324    Rosie Saabye on Plaine Jane                    
  11th 19.332         2589    Regan Davis on Double Fire Bar                 
  12th 19.357                 Seronica Renefree on Shakira                   
  13th 19.376                 Dani Carr on Cotton Eyed Jo                    
  14th 19.586         1887    Ashley Nelson on Ace of Gold                   
  15th 19.660                 Hillary Harold on Dylan                        
  16th 19.670         2135    Deborah Damonte on Lucky                       
  17th 19.720         2301    Myriah Jordan on Ikes Little Miss              
  18th 19.733                 Jill Johnson on Little Whistle Blower          
  19th 19.865                 Josey Churchfield on Mia                       
  20th 19.905                 Grace Beckmann on Kings Smokin Doc             
  21st 20.153                 Nicole Chalk on Cuatros Buxwood                
  22nd 20.314                 Laura Ward on CC Sparkling Star                
  23rd 20.317         2135    Deborah Damonte on Tally Ho                    
  24th 20.644                 Sadie Giordanengo on Spacious Spade            
  25th 24.256         1887    Ashley Nelson on Finest Sara Ever              
  26th 24.354                 Lauren Ferguson on Mach A Ronys Nicit          
  27th 24.693                 Hayden Souza on Ole Yeller                     
  28th 24.699         2324    Rosie Saabye on CB Joker                       



N/T    416.828                Mary Jo Camera on Lucky                        
N/T    417.459         1035   Mary Jo Camera on CJ                           
N/T    417.947         2202   Bobbie Wellman on Frannie                      
N/T    418.710                Kathleen Judda on Noodle                       
N/T    425.275                Ashli Lendway on Twister Kid                   
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                      WCBRA WCBRA Jackpot in Saturday OPEN                   

              Race Sponsored by: Kyle Ferreira Horseshoeing                  

N/T    439.818         2007   Michelle Battista on Brand O Lena Chex         
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                       WCBRA WCBRA Jackpot in Sunday OPEN                    

              Race Sponsored by: Kyle Ferreira Horseshoeing                  

Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $  3335.00, Rider count = 81          

     1D Time = 16.725, Placings =  7, Pool = $ 1000.50                       
     2D Time = 17.225, Placings = 15, Pool = $  900.45                       
     3D Time = 17.725, Placings = 28, Pool = $  767.05                       
     4D Time = 18.725, Placings = 20, Pool = $  667.00                       
                     Not Placed = 11                                         

                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 16.725 $400.20         Mary Jo Camera on Lucky                        
   2nd 16.789 $300.15 1475    Cathey Vallerga on Bandito                     
   3rd 16.919 $200.10 1013    Erin Ricotti on KD Sambrita                    
   4th 17.115 $100.05 2165    Allie Jordan on DT Bug                         
   5th 17.140                 Cathy Cagliari on Curly Sue Fame               
   6th 17.158                 Breann Justice on Dash Too The Bar             
   7th 17.162         Pendin  Christina Devisser on Absolute Renee           

                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 17.246 $360.18         Kaela Harrison on Tony's Golden Image          
   2nd 17.267 $270.13 1204    Cynthia Diane Williamson on GBA Impressive Com 
   3rd 17.277 $180.09 1299    Shella Dewhurst on Dafneez Nobody's Cuzn       
   4th 17.363 $ 90.05         Breann Justice on Sunfrost Fol                 
   5th 17.388         1013    Erin Ricotti on HG Buckshot Bill               
   6th 17.392                 Benny Maddox on Nics Chexy Cowgirl             
   7th 17.441         1674    Laura Ward on Dakota                           
   8th 17.457         1902    Michelle Silveira on Shooter                   
   9th 17.459         1215    Amanda Stallins on Tivios Custom Gage          
  10th 17.489         2249    Maryann Terry on The Check Is Mine             
  11th 17.514                 Kayla Dami on Sadie                            
  12th 17.523         2569    Julie Mahon on KL Hya Penny                    
  13th 17.588                 Megan Gray on Short Pic                        
  14th 17.653         2599    Jessica Sannar on Snappy Snip                  
  15th 17.693         2326    Leslie Davenport on Her Wishful Heart          

                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 17.725 $306.82         Cathy Cagliari on Snicker At Fame              
   2nd 17.803 $230.12         Deja Vue on Cuz I got A Secret                 
   3rd 17.810 $153.41 1603    Sarah Keosheyan on Samona Dan Jet              
   4th 17.820 $ 76.71         Bo Gesler on Highly Colored                    
   5th 17.826                 Lynn Green on LBS Smokin Corona                
   6th 17.922         1695    Tina Hermann on Hickorys Slick Pick            
   7th 17.928         1070    Lauren Pai on Heza Plain Dually                
   8th 17.948         2378    Jana Sylvester on Apache                       
   9th 18.011                 Mackenzie Maas on Rocks N Reels                
  10th 18.037                 Dakota Freeman on Fresnos Top Dog              
  11th 18.048                 Alicia Stirling on Jenos Hope & Faith          
  12th 18.056         2598    Katy Sannar on Premium Gold Cash               
  13th 18.085                 Caitlyn Wood on KM French Martini              
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                       WCBRA WCBRA Jackpot in Sunday OPEN                    

              Race Sponsored by: Kyle Ferreira Horseshoeing                  

  14th 18.088         1899    Janette Sundstedt on Premium Desert Smoke (Jos 
  15th 18.095         2188    Hailey Byars on First French Lily              
  16th 18.117         2324    Rosie Saabye on Plaine Jane                    
  17th 18.184                 Breann Justice on Harley                       
  18th 18.200         Pendin  Jackie Fitzgerald on Sniper                    
  19th 18.279         1417    Amy Odom on Nala                               
  20th 18.288         1305    Stacy Hinkle on Piranha Man                    
  21st 18.331         1180    Ashley Steele on Just Telling Tales (Cassie)   
  22nd 18.468         2135    Deborah Damonte on Lucky                       
  23rd 18.476         2509    Missy Denno on Horse                           
  24th 18.541         1947    Jennifer Breiner on I'm a Sunfrost Legacy      
  25th 18.588         1698    Heather Higgs on TBR Paris Forever             
  26th 18.603                 Makenna Kidd on Ms Blazingly Dynamic (Abby)    
  27th 18.650         2373    Samantha Dewhurst on This Jouneys A Gift       
  28th 18.693         2032    Megan Flint on Stylin Lady Dulce               

                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 18.726 $266.80         Kinsey Archer on Breezy                        
   2nd 18.787 $200.10 2044    Kimberly Whitney on Feelin' Froggy             
   3rd 18.794 $133.40 1829    Tay Creeks on Maddie                           
   4th 18.802 $ 66.70         Cori Strond on Cadillac Scootin                
   5th 18.852         1203    Spring Krogue on Round About Way               
   6th 18.936         1073    Lindsey Walker on Meet Me At The Derby         
   7th 19.054         2007    Michelle Battista on Brand O Lena Chex         
   8th 19.058         2589    Regan Davis on Double Fire Bar                 
   9th 19.122                 Ashlee Owen on JK Chargin                      
  10th 19.144                 Kathleen Judda on Noodle                       
  11th 19.207                 Dani Carr on Cotton Eyed Jo                    
  12th 19.238         1306    Lynda Lance on Scoots A Bader (Mudbug)         
  13th 19.879                 Laura Ward on CC Sparkling Star                
  14th 19.978                 Danielle Gibson on Scootin Remanita            
  15th 20.231                 Nicole Chalk on Cuatros Buxwood                
  16th 20.278                 Gina Chalk on Biankus Perks Alive              
  17th 20.291         2324    Rosie Saabye on CB Joker                       
  18th 20.606         1204    Cynthia Diane Williamson on Mighty Smart Smoku 
  19th 20.799                 Seronica Renefree on Shakira                   
  20th 24.347         2301    Myriah Jordan on Ikes Little Miss              
N/T    417.108         1035   Mary Jo Camera on CJ                           
N/T    417.495         2537   Breanna Ellis on WS Famous Fancy OHS           
N/T    418.068         1887   Ashley Nelson on Finest Sara Ever              
N/T    418.436         2202   Bobbie Wellman on Alamitos Babe                
N/T    419.808                Mindy Whitney on Cielo Hot Chick               
N/T    420.068                Grace Beckmann on Kings Smokin Doc             
N/T    422.077         2533   Sandra Sirizzotti on Lil Royal Queen           
N/T    425.339          2533  Sandra Sirizzotti on DSR Rachael's gotta gun   
N/T    425.445         2563   Kathi Terry on Heavens Lil Playboy             
N/T    429.925                Malerie Nelson on Tally Ho                     
N/T    432.656                Sadie Giordanengo on Spacious Spade            
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               WCBRA WCBRA Jackpot in Average/Sidepot (Sat & Sun)            

                       Race Sponsored by: LameAway                           

Paying to  3 placings, Jackpot Total = $   898.00, Rider count = 38          

     1D Time = 34.166, Placings =  7, Pool = $  269.40                       
     2D Time = 35.166, Placings =  6, Pool = $  242.46                       
     3D Time = 36.166, Placings = 12, Pool = $  206.54                       
     4D Time = 38.166, Placings =  7, Pool = $  179.60                       
                     Not Placed = 6                                          



                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 34.166 $115.84 1013    Erin Ricotti on KD Sambrita                    
   2nd 34.255 $ 88.90 1299    Shella Dewhurst on Dafneez Nobody's Cuzn       
   3rd 34.465 $ 64.66 2165    Allie Jordan on DT Bug                         
   4th 34.500         Pendin  Christina Devisser on Absolute Renee           
   5th 34.569         1013    Erin Ricotti on HG Buckshot Bill               
   6th 35.006         1204    Cynthia Diane Williamson on GBA Impressive Com 
   7th 35.042         2569    Julie Mahon on KL Hya Penny                    

                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 35.179 $104.26 2249    Maryann Terry on The Check Is Mine             
   2nd 35.337 $ 80.01         Lynn Green on LBS Smokin Corona                
   3rd 36.001 $ 58.19 2326    Leslie Davenport on Her Wishful Heart          
   4th 36.099         1899    Janette Sundstedt on Premium Desert Smoke (Jos 
   5th 36.105         2599    Jessica Sannar on Snappy Snip                  
   6th 36.158                 Megan Gray on Short Pic                        

                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 36.168 $ 88.81 2598    Katy Sannar on Premium Gold Cash               
   2nd 36.241 $ 68.16         Mackenzie Maas on Rocks N Reels                
   3rd 36.391 $ 49.57 1603    Sarah Keosheyan on Samona Dan Jet              
   4th 36.554         2373    Samantha Dewhurst on This Jouneys A Gift       
   5th 36.688                 Makenna Kidd on Ms Blazingly Dynamic (Abby)    
   6th 36.903         1417    Amy Odom on Nala                               
   7th 36.947                 Deja Vue on Cuz I got A Secret                 
   8th 36.988         2188    Hailey Byars on First French Lily              
   9th 37.418         2324    Rosie Saabye on Plaine Jane                    
  10th 37.444         1829    Tay Creeks on Maddie                           
  11th 37.720         2032    Megan Flint on Stylin Lady Dulce               
  12th 37.976         1203    Spring Krogue on Round About Way               

                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 38.192 $ 77.23 1073    Lindsey Walker on Meet Me At The Derby         
   2nd 38.390 $ 59.27 2589    Regan Davis on Double Fire Bar                 
   3rd 39.454 $ 43.10         Gina Chalk on Biankus Perks Alive              
   4th 39.759         1204    Cynthia Diane Williamson on Mighty Smart Smoku 
   5th 40.384                 Nicole Chalk on Cuatros Buxwood                
   6th 44.067         2301    Myriah Jordan on Ikes Little Miss              
   7th 44.990         2324    Rosie Saabye on CB Joker                       
N/T    1018.009         2533  Sandra Sirizzotti on Lil Royal Queen           
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               WCBRA WCBRA Jackpot in Average/Sidepot (Sat & Sun)            

                       Race Sponsored by: LameAway                           

N/T    1018.181         2202  Bobbie Wellman on Alamitos Babe                
N/T    1018.421          2533 Sandra Sirizzotti on DSR Rachael's gotta gun   
N/T    1018.428         2563  Kathi Terry on Heavens Lil Playboy             
N/T    1019.053         2007  Michelle Battista on Brand O Lena Chex         
N/T    1024.255         1887  Ashley Nelson on Finest Sara Ever              
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                STANDARD 70%  Jackpot in YTH/SNR Saturday Sidepot            

                       Race Sponsored by: LameAway                           

Paying to  1 placings, Jackpot Total = $   296.00, Rider count = 8           

     1D Time = 16.978, Placings =  1, Pool = $   88.80                       
     2D Time = 17.478, Placings =  1, Pool = $   79.92                       
     3D Time = 17.978, Placings =  4, Pool = $   68.08                       
     4D Time = 18.978, Placings =  1, Pool = $   59.20                       
                     Not Placed = 1                                          

                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 16.978 $ 88.80         Shella Dewhurst on Dafneez Nobody's Cuzn       



                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 17.918 $ 79.92         Kelly Kutchera on ALG Major Flit Bar           

                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 18.010 $ 68.08         Sandra Sirizzotti on Lil Royal Queen           
   2nd 18.085                 Makenna Kidd on Ms Blazingly Dynamic (Abby)    
   3rd 18.166                 Kaela Harrison on Tony's Golden Image          
   4th 18.422                 Sandra Sirizzotti on DSR Rachael's gotta gun   

                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 19.332 $ 59.20         Regan Davis on Double Fire Bar                 
N/T    425.275                Ashli Lendway on Twister Kid                   
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                 STANDARD 70%  Jackpot in YTH/SNR Sunday Sidepot             

                       Race Sponsored by: LameAway                           

Paying to  1 placings, Jackpot Total = $   296.00, Rider count = 8           

     1D Time = 16.789, Placings =  2, Pool = $   88.80                       
     2D Time = 17.289, Placings =  1, Pool = $   79.92                       
     3D Time = 17.789, Placings =  2, Pool = $   68.08                       
     4D Time = 18.789, Placings =  1, Pool = $   59.20                       
                     Not Placed = 2                                          

                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 16.789 $ 88.80         Cathey Vallerga on Bandito                     
   2nd 17.277                 Shella Dewhurst on Dafneez Nobody's Cuzn       

                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 17.514 $ 79.92         Kayla Dami on Sadie                            

                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 18.085 $ 68.08         Caitlyn Wood on KM French Martini              
   2nd 18.603                 Makenna Kidd on Ms Blazingly Dynamic (Abby)    

                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 19.058 $ 59.20         Regan Davis on Double Fire Bar                 
N/T    422.077                Sandra Sirizzotti on Lil Royal Queen           
N/T    425.339                Sandra Sirizzotti on DSR Rachael's gotta gun   

1:22 PM 11/06/16       Barrel Race America, Version 12.6               Page 1   
                      STANDARD 70%  Jackpot in Youth Sunday                  

                     Race Sponsored by: Clark Pacific                        

Paying to  1 placings, Jackpot Total = $   369.50, Rider count = 11          

     1D Time = 18.347, Placings =  3, Pool = $  110.85                       
     2D Time = 18.847, Placings =  1, Pool = $   99.77                       
     3D Time = 19.347, Placings =  3, Pool = $   84.98                       
     4D Time = 20.347, Placings =  2, Pool = $   73.90                       
                     Not Placed = 2                                          

                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.347 $110.85         Samantha Dewhurst on This Jouneys A Gift       
   2nd 18.632                 Kaela Harrison on Tony's Golden Image          
   3rd 18.720                 Regan Davis on Double Fire Bar                 

                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 19.069 $ 99.77         Caitlyn Wood on KM French Martini              

                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 19.693 $ 84.98         Mackenzie Mass on Maybe                        
   2nd 19.920                 Jill Johnson on Little Whistle Blower          
   3rd 20.261                 Hayden Souza on Ole Yeller                     



                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 22.199 $ 73.90         Peyton Holdebrand on Superfly                  
   2nd 32.903                 Milla Mendoza on Fiona                         
N/T    418.163                Sandra Sirizzotti on DSR Rachael's gotta gun   
N/T    418.953                Makenna Kidd on Ms Blazingly Dynamic (Abby)    
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                     STANDARD 70%  Jackpot in Novice Sunday                  

                 Race Sponsored by: Classic Barrel Racing                    

Paying to  1 placings, Jackpot Total = $   105.00, Rider count = 6           

     1D Time = 18.144, Placings =  1, Pool = $   31.50                       
     2D Time = 18.644, Placings =  2, Pool = $   28.35                       
     3D Time = 19.144, Placings =  1, Pool = $   24.15                       
     4D Time = 20.144, Placings =  1, Pool = $   21.00                       
                     Not Placed = 1                                          

                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 18.144 $ 31.50         Bobbie Wellman on Alamitos Babe                

                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.919 $ 28.35         Kinsey Archer on Breezy                        
   2nd 19.075                 Benny Maddox on Twisted Reyne                  

                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 19.412 $ 24.15         Ashley Nelson on Ace of Gold                   

                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 21.716 $ 21.00         Peyton Holdebrand on Superfly                  
N/T    421.607                Heather Drayton on Apaches Purple Rose         


